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87.6BE Radio Freiburg Gurmels, Salvenach, Düdigen, 
Freiburg

V S  7° 16' 60" E  46° 57' 8" N 2588170 1200125 706MUEHLEBERG STOCKEREN 33

87.6VS Radio Chablais Veveyse, Lavaux H S  6° 51' 26" E  46° 21' 58" N 2555257 1135143 1142PORT VALAIS CHALAVORNAIRE 27

87.6LU Radio Pilatus Teile Entlebuch H S  8° 0' 57" E  46° 58' 23" N 2643911 1202607 1033SCHUEPFHEIM VOGLISBERGEGG 23

87.6BE RJB - BNJ Corgémont, Sonceboz V S  7° 9' 55" E  47° 10' 46" N 2579288 1225412 1118SONCEBOZ HAUTE JOUX 13

87.7JU RFJ - BNJ Montsevelier H S  7° 31' 36" E  47° 21' 2" N 2606651 1244400 963MONTSEVELIER CHAMPRE 2 13

87.8VD One-FM Moudon, Lucens V S  6° 48' 46" E  46° 39' 58" N 2552111 1168519 689CHAVANNES S MOUDON VELOTTY 23

87.8BE Canal 3 D Arch, Grenchen M S  7° 27' 18" E  47° 10' 44" N 2601243 1225333 439LEUZIGEN METTLE 24

87.8SO Radio 32 Gäu H S  7° 46' 19" E  47° 19' 4" N 2625191 1240810 500OBERBUCHSITEN WILDWEID 23

87.8SG FM1 St. Margrethen V S  9° 39' 2" E  47° 26' 53" N 2766795 1257590 404S MARGRETHEN INDUSTRIESTRASSE 17

87.8FL FM1 S Galler Rheintal H S  9° 31' 59" E  47° 8' 24" N 2758858 1223121 968VADUZ ERBI 27

87.8VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Agarn - Sion V M  7° 37' 2" E  46° 19' 51" N 2613745 1131065 1238VAREN SCHATTUFLUEE 25

87.9NE RTN - BNJ Boudry, Cortaillod V S  6° 50' 55" E  46° 58' 19" N 2555101 1202476 526MILVIGNES COTTENDART 19

88.0LU Sunshine Radio Zugerseebecken V S  8° 24' 43" E  47° 6' 40" N 2673871 1218263 831ROOT MICHELSKREUZ 34

88.0ZG Sunshine Radio Aegerital V S  8° 32' 35" E  47° 8' 53" N 2683760 1222489 949ZUG HOCHWACHT 24

88.2AG Energy Basel Fricktal V S  8° 2' 37" E  47° 30' 47" N 2645582 1262658 645FRICK FRICKBERG 12

88.3BL Radio X Laufental, Münchenstein, 
Arlesheim, Dornach

V S  7° 33' 42" E  47° 27' 22" N 2609276 1256150 653NENZLINGEN UF EGG 20

88.4VD LFM Moudon, Lucens V S  6° 48' 46" E  46° 39' 58" N 2552111 1168519 689CHAVANNES S MOUDON VELOTTY 23

88.4BE Neo 1 Oberes Emmental V M  7° 48' 4" E  46° 51' 27" N 2627650 1189650 938EGGIWIL CHNUBEL 14

88.4FR Radio Fribourg Rive droite du lac de Neuchâtel V S  6° 50' 33" E  46° 50' 37" N 2554525 1188226 463ESTAVAYER LE LAC SILO LANDI 19

88.4SZ Radio Zürisee Teile Bezirke Horgen, Meilen, 
Uster, Hinwil, Höfe, March, Teile 
Wahlkreis See-Gaster

V S  8° 46' 1" E  47° 10' 41" N 2700694 1226084 1087FEUSISBERG ETZEL 27

88.4F LFM Canton de Genève, La Côte V S  6° 11' 18" E  46° 8' 43" N 2503398 1111191 1243MONNETIER MORNEX PETITE GORGE 30

88.4BL Energy Basel Region Sissach V S  7° 49' 3" E  47° 28' 49" N 2628551 1258900 698SISSACH SISSACHER FLUE 25

88.6LU Radio Central Wolhusen und Umgebung V S  8° 4' 25" E  47° 3' 7" N 2648240 1211419 688WERTHENSTEIN GROSSBURST 17

88.8BL Radio Basilisk Laufental. Dornach, Arlesheim, 
Grellingen, Münchenstein

V S  7° 34' 39" E  47° 26' 58" N 2610477 1255418 685NENZLINGEN EGGFLUE 26

88.8BE Radio BeO Thun, Thunerseeufer, Kandertal, 
Simmental, Interlaken

V S  7° 39' 9" E  46° 38' 47" N 2616375 1166137 2364REICHENBACH NIESEN 23

88.8LU Sunshine Radio Willisau V S  8° 0' 26" E  47° 7' 23" N 2643145 1219290 691WILLISAU ANKENLOCH 15

88.9TI Radio Ticino Mezzovico V S  8° 54' 56" E  46° 5' 24" N 2714227 1105351 464MEZZOVICO VIRA LA CUNTRADA 8

89.0BE GRRIF Corgémont, Sonceboz V S  7° 9' 55" E  47° 10' 46" N 2579288 1225412 1118SONCEBOZ HAUTE JOUX 13

89.1VS LFM Villeneuve, Lutry V S  6° 48' 20" E  46° 23' 6" N 2551299 1137263 642S GINGOLPH GRAND DEVIN 25
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89.2SO Radio Bern 1 Amtsbezirk Fraubrunnen V S  7° 31' 4" E  47° 9' 19" N 2605997 1222690 539KUETTIGKOFEN FLUEACKER 30

89.3SG FM1 Rorschach, Arbon, Romanshorn V S  9° 31' 11" E  47° 28' 1" N 2756880 1259425 633RORSCHACHERBERG HOF 30

89.4SZ Radio Central Oberer Zürichsee, Bezirk 
Einsiedeln

V S  8° 46' 1" E  47° 10' 41" N 2700694 1226084 1087FEUSISBERG ETZEL 26

89.4FR Radio Fribourg Ct. Fribourg, Région du lac de 
Neuchâtel

H S  7° 2' 27" E  46° 41' 2" N 2569564 1170389 1201SORENS GIBLOUX 32

89.4BE Neo 1 Region Sumiswald V M  7° 45' 54" E  47° 2' 38" N 2624800 1210375 861SUMISWALD LERCHENBERG 15

89.5BE RJB - BNJ Orvin V S  7° 12' 23" E  47° 9' 43" N 2582381 1223460 767ORVIN ROCHELLES 18

89.6GR Radio Grischa Surselva (Disentis bis Ilanz) H M  9° 11' 28" E  46° 46' 60" N 2733815 1182834 1148RUSCHEIN FRUNDSBERG 28

89.8VD Rouge Vallée de Joux H S  6° 20' 13" E  46° 39' 41" N 2515680 1168376 1108PONT M DU LAC 27

89.9VD Rouge Moudon, Lucens V S  6° 48' 46" E  46° 39' 58" N 2552111 1168519 689CHAVANNES S MOUDON VELOTTY 23

89.9VD Rouge Vallorbe et environs H S  6° 23' 53" E  46° 43' 14" N 2520450 1174901 785VALLORBE DAY ROSIER 18

90.0BE RJB - BNJ Biel-Bienne, östliches 
Bielerseeufer

V S  7° 12' 43" E  47° 8' 14" N 2582806 1220732 880BIEL MAGGLINGEN BASPO BELLAVISTA 20

90.0SZ Sunshine Radio Brunnen, Schwyz V S  8° 35' 34" E  47° 0' 52" N 2687750 1207679 1244INGENBOHL URMIBERG 25

90.0LU Sunshine Radio Luzern, Kriens, Emmen 
(teilweise)

V S  8° 17' 15" E  47° 2' 30" N 2664512 1210409 611KRIENS GIGELIWALD 23

90.1VS Radio Rhône Unterwallis, A9 bis Aigle V S  7° 4' 43" E  46° 8' 50" N 2572179 1110700 2091FULLY SEX CARRO 27

90.2FR Radio Freiburg Region Murten, Kerzers V S  7° 6' 10" E  46° 57' 32" N 2574430 1200910 469BAS VULLY TOUR SARRASINS 26

90.2FR Radio Freiburg Flamatt, Neuenegg V S  7° 18' 31" E  46° 53' 24" N 2590099 1193206 530FLAMATT SILO 19

90.2NE RTN - BNJ Les Verrières, Les Bayards, La 
Côte aux Fées

V S  6° 29' 47" E  46° 53' 33" N 2528200 1193926 1241VERRIERES LES FOURNEAUX 20

90.2FR Radio Freiburg A12 de Fribourg à Corpataux, 
Marly, Villars/Glâne, Matran, 
Neyruz

V S  7° 7' 29" E  46° 47' 45" N 2576039 1182784 719VILLARS S GLANE BELLE CROIX 25

90.2ZH Radio Zürisee Winterthur und Umgebung V S  8° 42' 9" E  47° 30' 7" N 2695220 1262009 545WINTERTHUR BRUEELBERG 22

90.3JU GRRIF Canton du Jura H S  7° 13' 53" E  47° 23' 17" N 2584351 1248587 993BOURRIGNON ORDONS 27

90.3AG Radio Argovia Region Wildegg, Lenzburg V S  8° 11' 18" E  47° 25' 35" N 2656570 1253100 630MOERIKEN WILDEGG CHESTENBERG 27

90.3JU GRRIF Franches Montagnes V S  6° 58' 17" E  47° 12' 13" N 2564590 1228180 1179MURIAUX POINT DE VUE 28

90.4BE RJB - BNJ Plagne Vauffelin V S  7° 17' 12" E  47° 11' 22" N 2588486 1226513 888PLAGNE VIEUX GRENIER 8

90.5SZ Radio Central Zentralschweiz V S  8° 29' 6" E  47° 3' 24" N 2679506 1212256 1792ARTH RIGI KULM 27

90.6TI Radio Ticino Bellinzona, Magadino, Locarno V M  9° 2' 30" E  46° 10' 25" N 2723791 1114823 945PIANEZZO MT DI PAUDO 30

90.6GR Radio Ticino Nord du Misox CX M  9° 12' 1" E  46° 27' 47" N 2735318 1147280 1780S BERNARDINO ACUBONA

90.9VD Radio Chablais Les Diablerets, Vers-l'Eglise H S  7° 9' 50" E  46° 21' 31" N 2578847 1134168 1500ORMONT-DESSUS DIABLERETS CRETAT 15

91.1SZ Radio Central March V M  8° 54' 32" E  47° 12' 5" N 2711398 1228859 631WANGEN BUECHBERG 23
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91.3NW Sunshine Radio Luzern Vitznau, Weggis, 
Nidwalden

V S  8° 25' 7" E  46° 59' 54" N 2674524 1205712 779ENNETBUERGEN MATTGRAT 20

91.3SZ Sunshine Radio Einsiedeln V S  8° 46' 1" E  47° 10' 41" N 2700694 1226084 1087FEUSISBERG ETZEL 17

91.4BE RFJ - BNJ Moutier et environs V S  7° 23' 14" E  47° 15' 40" N 2596111 1234465 1136MOUTIER MT GRAITERY 2 18

91.4BE RJB - BNJ Romont V S  7° 20' 25" E  47° 11' 20" N 2592551 1226450 747ROMONT HANGAR POMPIERS 3

91.5ZH Radio Munot Schaffhausen, Oberklettgau V S  8° 38' 49" E  47° 40' 52" N 2690721 1281863 570FLURLINGEN CHOLFIRST 27

91.5BE Radio Bern 1 A1 Mühleberg-Bern M S  7° 16' 60" E  46° 57' 8" N 2588170 1200125 706MUEHLEBERG STOCKEREN 22

91.5BE Radio BeO Saanenland V S  7° 15' 52" E  46° 30' 39" N 2586620 1151070 1805SAANEN RELLERLIGRAT 20

91.6VS Radio Rhône Champex, Orsières, Val Ferret, 
Val d'Entremont bis Liddes

H S  7° 7' 23" E  46° 1' 39" N 2575570 1097378 1556ORSIERES CHAMPEX 25

91.6AG Radio Argovia Bremgarten/AG V S  8° 21' 50" E  47° 22' 22" N 2669875 1247300 644WIDEN GUGELHOLZ 33

91.8VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Visp, Eyholz, Bürchen, Vispertal V M  7° 53' 35" E  46° 18' 48" N 2635002 1129204 1371EGGERBERG FINNU 20

91.8GE RADIO LAC S  6° 8' 54" E  46° 12' 13" N 2500419 1117722 374GENEVE QUAI GENERAL GUISAN

91.8BE RJB - BNJ Tramelan, Vallée de Tavannes H S  7° 14' 40" E  47° 15' 12" N 2585296 1233622 1242LOVERESSE MORON 25

91.8F RADIO LAC Canton de Genève, La Côte V S  6° 11' 18" E  46° 8' 43" N 2503398 1111191 1243MONNETIER MORNEX PETITE GORGE 30

91.8SG FM1 Wil, Autobahn bis Uzwil V S  9° 2' 3" E  47° 27' 42" N 2720300 1258000 571WIL SILOSTRASSE 20

91.9JU GRRIF Porrentruy V S  7° 4' 27" E  47° 24' 22" N 2572489 1250660 505PORRENTRUY SUR LE BANNE 20

92.0LU Radio Pilatus Flühli, Sörenberg V S  8° 1' 7" E  46° 48' 14" N 2644269 1183798 1675SOERENBERG HUNDSHUBEL 17

92.1VS Rouge Villeneuve, Lutry V S  6° 48' 20" E  46° 23' 6" N 2551299 1137263 642S GINGOLPH GRAND DEVIN 25

92.2JU GRRIF Boncourt H S  7° 0' 18" E  47° 29' 58" N 2567327 1261051 385BONCOURT DERIDEZ 17

92.2AG Kanal K Region Baden/Wettingen V S  8° 18' 51" E  47° 28' 28" N 2666000 1258555 449ENNETBADEN SCHARTENFELS 17

92.2F Radio Cité Canton de Genève, La Côte H S  6° 11' 18" E  46° 8' 43" N 2503398 1111191 1243MONNETIER MORNEX PETITE GORGE 30

92.2SO Radio 32 Solothurn und Umgebung H S  7° 30' 42" E  47° 14' 40" N 2605536 1232632 1092OBERDORF NESSELBODEN 27

92.2BE GRRIF Péry V S  7° 14' 46" E  47° 11' 47" N 2585401 1227293 707PERY PRAU 17

92.3AG Radio 24 Bezirk Affoltern am Albis H S  8° 18' 56" E  47° 14' 30" N 2666385 1232690 798GELTWIL VORDERWALD 27

92.3VD RADIO LAC Echallens jusqu'à Lausanne H S  6° 25' 52" E  46° 40' 16" N 2522900 1169376 870PRAZ CHAMPS MAITRE 36

92.3VD RADIO LAC Vallorbe et environs H S  6° 23' 53" E  46° 43' 14" N 2520450 1174901 785VALLORBE DAY ROSIER 17

92.6VS Radio Chablais ST. Maurice, Vallé du Rhône H S  6° 58' 17" E  46° 13' 45" N 2563956 1119850 1100MASSONGEX GIETTES 30

92.7GR FM1 Rheintal von Reichenau bis 
Sargans

V S  9° 35' 40" E  46° 56' 45" N 2764113 1201683 1370VALZEINA MITTAGPLATTE 35

92.8BE Canal 3 D Seeland, Bielersee V S  7° 19' 50" E  47° 1' 24" N 2591777 1208035 709SEEDORF ELEMOOS 30

92.8UR Radio Pilatus Altdorf V S  8° 34' 16" E  46° 57' 9" N 2686200 1200789 1260SEELISBERG WEID 23

92.9FR Radio Fribourg Granges-Paccots V S  7° 8' 46" E  46° 49' 0" N 2577675 1185100 677GRANGES PACCOT TORY 17

92.9SG FM1 Region S Gallen H S  9° 22' 53" E  47° 26' 48" N 2746518 1256918 794S GALLEN PETER UND PAUL 25

93.0LU Radio Central Agglomeration Luzern H S  8° 8' 31" E  47° 12' 13" N 2653287 1228302 852GEUENSEE HOECHWEIDWALD 24
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93.0GR Radio Ticino Parte del valle Mesolcina, Val 
Calanca

V M  9° 6' 23" E  46° 12' 50" N 2728702 1119420 1383ROVEREDO M LAURA 30

93.1SG Radio TOP Wil/SG und Umgebung V S  9° 2' 58" E  47° 28' 43" N 2721410 1259900 713BRONSCHHOFEN HOFBERG 20

93.2SZ Sunshine Radio Zentralschweiz V S  8° 29' 6" E  47° 3' 24" N 2679506 1212256 1792ARTH RIGI KULM 27

93.2AG Radio Basilisk Fricktal V S  8° 2' 37" E  47° 30' 47" N 2645582 1262658 645FRICK FRICKBERG 12

93.3VD RADIO LAC Nyon et environs V S  6° 13' 43" E  46° 23' 17" N 2506929 1138122 416NYON LEVRATTE 23

93.4VD GRRIF Yverdon - Concise VD V S  6° 40' 55" E  46° 46' 27" N 2542215 1180611 666CUARNY MONTELA 23

93.4NE RTN - BNJ Val de Travers V S  6° 43' 1" E  46° 56' 46" N 2545051 1199701 1015NOIRAIGUE LES OEILLONS 20

93.6BL Radio X Liestal und Umgebung V S  7° 45' 12" E  47° 29' 16" N 2623711 1259725 601LIESTAL SCHLEIFENBERG 19

93.6ZH Radio 1 Grossraum Zürich H S  8° 29' 25" E  47° 21' 5" N 2679454 1245034 852ZUERICH UETLIBERG 30

93.7SG FM1 Widnau V S  9° 38' 41" E  47° 24' 44" N 2766485 1253600 407WIDNAU VISCOSESTRASSE 17

93.9NW Radio Pilatus Luzern Vitznau, Weggis, 
Nidwalden

V S  8° 25' 7" E  46° 59' 54" N 2674524 1205712 779ENNETBUERGEN MATTGRAT 20

93.9BE RJB - BNJ Seeland, Lac de Bienne V S  7° 19' 50" E  47° 1' 24" N 2591777 1208035 709SEEDORF ELEMOOS 30

94.0VD RADIO LAC Gros de Vaud V S  6° 40' 4" E  46° 51' 54" N 2541226 1190707 1049BONVILLARS CHAMP LEQUET 30

94.0SO Radio Argovia Region Olten H S  7° 56' 41" E  47° 20' 9" N 2638249 1242886 698DULLIKEN ENGELBERG 20

94.0VS Radio Rhône Sembrancher, Orsières H S  7° 9' 34" E  46° 2' 54" N 2578398 1099687 1222ORSIERES LA ROSIERE 25

94.0AG Radio Argovia Würenlos, Spreitenbach, Dietikon V S  8° 22' 28" E  47° 26' 16" N 2670590 1254525 507WUERENLOS BICK 20

94.2FR Radio Fribourg Châtel St-Denis H S  6° 54' 1" E  46° 31' 55" N 2558705 1153560 870CHATEL S DENIS 20

94.2NE RTN - BNJ Val de Travers H S  6° 34' 19" E  46° 54' 14" N 2533970 1195111 960FLEURIER CHAPEAU DE NAPOLEON 17

94.2LU Sunshine Radio Agglomeration Luzern H S  8° 8' 31" E  47° 12' 13" N 2653287 1228302 852GEUENSEE HOECHWEIDWALD 24

94.2NE RTN - BNJ Val de Ruz M S  6° 52' 26" E  47° 2' 48" N 2557086 1210786 957HAUTS GENEVEYS SILO 23

94.2NE RTN - BNJ Vieille ville Neuchâtel V S  6° 55' 51" E  46° 59' 36" N 2561364 1204818 458NEUCHATEL AVENUE GARE 8

94.2NE RTN - BNJ V S  6° 56' 48" E  46° 59' 46" N 2562571 1205136 433NEUCHATEL MALADIERE

94.2OW Sunshine Radio Sarnen, Sachseln, Ost-Seite 
Sarnersee, Kerns, Autobahn bis 
Alpnach

H S  8° 14' 25" E  46° 54' 1" N 2661079 1194649 633SARNEN RAMERSBERG 23

94.2NW Sunshine Radio Oberes Engelberger Aa-Tal H S  8° 22' 2" E  46° 48' 58" N 2670874 1185426 1312WOLFENSCHIESSEN STOECK 17

94.2ZH Radio 1 Oberer Zürichsee V S  8° 34' 5" E  47° 23' 10" N 2685280 1248965 668ZUERICH ZUERICHBERG 22

94.3VD One-FM Vallorbe et environs H S  6° 23' 53" E  46° 43' 14" N 2520450 1174901 785VALLORBE DAY ROSIER 17

94.5BS Radio X Region Basel V S  7° 41' 14" E  47° 34' 18" N 2618696 1269035 490BETTINGEN S CHRISCHONA 30

94.5BE RJB - BNJ Plateau de Diesse V S  7° 6' 52" E  47° 5' 29" N 2575386 1215655 900PRELES SUR LA ROCHE 20

94.5GR Radio Grischa Domleschg H M  9° 27' 35" E  46° 41' 49" N 2754576 1173741 1009SILS I D CARSCHENNA 16

94.6AR FM1 Waldstadt, Hundwil, 
Zürchersmühle

H S  9° 17' 8" E  47° 21' 41" N 2739515 1247270 902WALDSTATT GEISSHALDEN 20
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94.8BE RJB - BNJ Arch, Grenchen M S  7° 27' 18" E  47° 10' 44" N 2601243 1225333 439LEUZIGEN METTLE 24

94.8NE GRRIF Val de Travers V S  6° 43' 1" E  46° 56' 46" N 2545051 1199701 1015NOIRAIGUE LES OEILLONS 17

94.8LU Radio Central Willisau V S  8° 0' 26" E  47° 7' 23" N 2643145 1219290 691WILLISAU ANKENLOCH 15

94.9VD RADIO LAC Moudon, Lucens V S  6° 48' 46" E  46° 39' 58" N 2552111 1168519 689CHAVANNES S MOUDON VELOTTY 23

94.9BE Radio BeO Region Brienzersee V S  8° 4' 15" E  46° 45' 38" N 2648300 1178999 824HOFSTETTEN B BRIENZ BREITEN 27

94.9AG Kanal K Region Wildegg, Lenzburg V S  8° 11' 18" E  47° 25' 35" N 2656570 1253100 630MOERIKEN WILDEGG CHESTENBERG 27

95.0FR Radio Fribourg Charmey und Umgebung V S  7° 12' 25" E  46° 37' 33" N 2582245 1163880 1607CHARMEY VOUNETSE 13

95.0VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Saas-Fee, Teile Saas-Tal V M  7° 55' 0" E  46° 6' 54" N 2636960 1107162 2332SAAS FEE HANNIG 20

95.1GR Radio Grischa Flims, Trin, Domat-Ems, 
Reichenau

H M  9° 25' 46" E  46° 47' 50" N 2751967 1184815 1496FELDIS PLANIGN 21

95.2VS RADIO LAC Villeneuve, Lutry V S  6° 48' 20" E  46° 23' 6" N 2551299 1137263 642S GINGOLPH GRAND DEVIN 25

95.4VS Radio Chablais A9 St. Maurice - Ardon V S  7° 3' 14" E  46° 6' 20" N 2570256 1106079 1126MARTIGNY RAVOIRE 20

95.5BE RJB - BNJ Vallon de St-Imier V S  7° 2' 51" E  47° 9' 23" N 2570331 1222884 1047CORMORET VIEILLE VACHERIE 27

95.5BE RJB - BNJ Moutier et environs V S  7° 23' 14" E  47° 15' 40" N 2596111 1234465 1136MOUTIER MT GRAITERY 2 18

95.6BE RABE Region Bern M S  7° 31' 43" E  46° 58' 40" N 2606851 1202975 937BOLLIGEN BANTIGER 28

95.6F RADIO LAC Rive droite du Lac Léman 
(Montreux à Gland)

V S  6° 33' 48" E  46° 23' 4" N 2532664 1137385 598PUBLIER CHEZ DEMAY 35

95.7SZ Radio Pilatus Zentralschweiz V S  8° 29' 6" E  47° 3' 24" N 2679506 1212256 1792ARTH RIGI KULM 27

95.7BE Radio BeO Adelboden, Engstligental V S  7° 36' 13" E  46° 31' 1" N 2612670 1151759 1561FRUTIGEN HOECHST 20

95.8BE Radio BeO Lenker Tal V S  7° 28' 10" E  46° 27' 14" N 2602360 1144720 1660LENK BUEELBERG 20

95.8NE RTN - BNJ Marin V S  7° 0' 16" E  47° 0' 47" N 2566979 1206972 458MARIN EPAGNIER FLEUR DE LYS 20

95.9JU RFJ - BNJ Boncourt H S  7° 0' 18" E  47° 29' 58" N 2567327 1261051 385BONCOURT DERIDEZ 17

95.9BE RJB - BNJ Vallée de Tavannes (Court, 
Sorvilier)

H S  7° 19' 53" E  47° 14' 12" N 2591876 1231750 713COURT FRETE 19

95.9BE Radio BeO Region Grindelwald V S  7° 58' 45" E  46° 37' 16" N 2641400 1163459 1620GRINDELWALD HOLENSTEIN 17

95.9BE Radio BeO hinteres Lauterbrunnental V S  7° 53' 49" E  46° 33' 45" N 2635140 1156899 1645LAUTERBRUNNEN MUERREN PALACE 17

95.9BL Energy Basel Laufental. Dornach, Arlesheim, 
Grellingen, Münchenstein

V S  7° 34' 39" E  47° 26' 58" N 2610477 1255418 685NENZLINGEN EGGFLUE 26

96.0JU GRRIF Delémont V S  7° 21' 32" E  47° 22' 36" N 2593974 1247321 493DELEMONT MEXIQUE 23

96.1SZ Radio 24 Teile Bezirke Horgen, Meilen, 
Uster, Hinwil, Höfe, March, Teile 
Wahlkreis See-Gaster

V S  8° 46' 1" E  47° 10' 41" N 2700694 1226084 1087FEUSISBERG ETZEL 27

96.3BE RJB - BNJ Rives ouest des lacs entre 
Bienne et Neuchâtel

V S  7° 7' 43" E  47° 1' 34" N 2576437 1208403 591INS SCHALTERAIN 30

96.5VD Rouge Yverdon et environs V S  6° 40' 55" E  46° 46' 27" N 2542215 1180611 666CUARNY MONTELA 25
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96.5TI Radio 3i Bellinona, Locarno, Magadino-
Ebene

V S  9° 0' 8" E  46° 8' 44" N 2720816 1111654 1031ISONE ALPE TIGLIO 36

96.7NE RTN - BNJ La Brévine et environs V S  6° 38' 53" E  47° 0' 8" N 2539880 1205989 1085CERNEUX-PEQUIGNOT MAIX ROCHAT 25

96.7VS Radio Rhône Partie supérieure du Val d'Hérens H S  7° 30' 54" E  46° 5' 15" N 2605902 1103991 1732EVOLENE LA FORCLAZ 13

96.8SG FM1 Unteres Toggenburg V S  9° 5' 22" E  47° 15' 31" N 2724940 1235495 1131EBNAT KAPPEL GIRLEN SIMI 20

96.8BE Radio BeO Interlaken V S  7° 51' 36" E  46° 40' 36" N 2632250 1169574 726MATTEN B I RUGEN 13

97.0VD One-FM Gros de Vaud V S  6° 40' 4" E  46° 51' 54" N 2541226 1190707 1049BONVILLARS CHAMP LEQUET 30

97.1VD Radio Chablais Diablerets, Leysin, Monthey, 
Ollon

H S  7° 3' 40" E  46° 19' 36" N 2570932 1130663 2103OLLON CHAMOSSAIRE 30

97.2TI Radio Ticino Mendrisiotto CX S  9° 0' 36" E  45° 52' 41" N 2721999 1081950 1034CASTEL S PIETRO CAVIANO

97.2GR Radio Grischa Landschaft Davos V M  9° 50' 55" E  46° 46' 51" N 2784011 1183900 2471DAVOS BRAEMABUEEL 18

97.3SO Radio 32 Region Olten H S  7° 56' 41" E  47° 20' 9" N 2638249 1242886 698DULLIKEN ENGELBERG 20

97.4JU RFJ - BNJ Damvant V S  6° 53' 28" E  47° 21' 53" N 2558646 1246136 673DAMVANT LOMONT 20

97.4VD LFM Echallens jusqu'à Lausanne H S  6° 25' 52" E  46° 40' 16" N 2522900 1169376 870PRAZ CHAMPS MAITRE 36

97.4NE RTN - BNJ Val de Ruz V S  6° 58' 38" E  47° 3' 9" N 2564946 1211366 1116VAL DE RUZ GRAND CHAUMONT 20

97.5NE GRRIF LCdF, Franches Montagnes, Le 
Locle

H S  6° 51' 34" E  47° 5' 58" N 2556026 1216643 1161CHAUX DE FONDS LOGE 27

97.5JU GRRIF Delémont V S  7° 20' 37" E  47° 21' 57" N 2592826 1246100 431DELEMONT RUE 23 JUIN 10

97.5BE RTN - BNJ Rives ouest des lacs entre 
Bienne et Neuchâtel

V S  7° 7' 43" E  47° 1' 34" N 2576437 1208403 591INS SCHALTERAIN 30

97.5AR FM1 Speicher, Trogen H S  9° 26' 8" E  47° 24' 48" N 2750700 1253320 986SPEICHER VOEGELINSEGG 23

97.5ZH LORA Grossraum Zürich M S  8° 29' 25" E  47° 21' 5" N 2679454 1245034 852ZUERICH UETLIBERG 29

97.6VD Radio Chablais Pays d'Enhaut H S  7° 7' 39" E  46° 27' 11" N 2576098 1144672 1561CHATEAU D OEX SAROUCHE 20

97.6GE Rouge S  6° 8' 54" E  46° 12' 13" N 2500419 1117722 374GENEVE QUAI GENERAL GUISAN

97.6F Rouge Canton de Genève V S  6° 11' 18" E  46° 8' 43" N 2503398 1111191 1243MONNETIER MORNEX PETITE GORGE 33

97.6VS Radio Chablais Morgins, Pas de Morgins H S  6° 51' 39" E  46° 13' 30" N 2555427 1119458 1811TROISTORRENTS FOILLEUSE 13

97.7BE Radio Bern 1 Region Bern M S  7° 31' 43" E  46° 58' 40" N 2606851 1202975 937BOLLIGEN BANTIGER 32

97.7UR Radio Central Spiringen, Unterschächen H S  8° 41' 58" E  46° 52' 9" N 2696128 1191670 1345SPIRIGEN EGGENBERGLI RATZI 17

97.8VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Susten, Agarn V M  7° 38' 10" E  46° 17' 39" N 2615220 1126985 818LEUK PULLIGEN 23

97.8VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Zermatt, Mattertal V M  7° 45' 14" E  46° 0' 17" N 2624432 1094847 2211ZERMATT RIFFELALP STATION 23

97.9SG FM1 Maienfeld, Sargans, Trübbach, 
Mels, Vilters

V S  9° 27' 45" E  47° 0' 52" N 2753870 1209025 771VILTERS TARGOEN 20

98.0NE RTN - BNJ Le Locle V S  6° 44' 55" E  47° 3' 14" N 2547571 1211671 985LOCLE PRIMEVERES 20

98.1ZH Radio 24 Winterthur und Umgebung V S  8° 42' 9" E  47° 30' 7" N 2695220 1262009 545WINTERTHUR BRUEELBERG 22

98.2VD RTN - BNJ Région de Neuchâtel V S  7° 0' 34" E  46° 55' 36" N 2567310 1197390 570MONTMAGNY CHATEAU D EAU 25
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98.4BE Radio Bern 1 Schönbühl und Umgebung H S  7° 29' 48" E  47° 1' 7" N 2604412 1207495 527URTENEN SCHOENBUEHL SBB 20

98.6BE Canal 3 D Region Biel V S  7° 12' 42" E  47° 8' 14" N 2582776 1220709 878BIEL MAGGLINGEN BASPO 20

98.7UR Radio Central Urserntal H S  8° 29' 6" E  46° 35' 27" N 2680181 1160472 1911REALP FUCHSEGG 20

98.8JU RFJ - BNJ Région de Delémont M S  7° 21' 5" E  47° 20' 34" N 2593402 1243536 534ROSSEMAISON 22

98.9BE Neo 1 Region Burgdorf V S  7° 36' 47" E  47° 2' 42" N 2613254 1210466 661BURGDORF ROTHOECHI 27

98.9FR Radio Freiburg Stadt Freiburg V S  7° 9' 13" E  46° 48' 8" N 2578240 1183480 611FRIBOURG GRAND PLACES 15

98.9ZH Radio TOP Zürcher Oberland V S  8° 53' 13" E  47° 18' 15" N 2709532 1240278 991HINWIL SCHAUFELBERGEGG 26

99.0VS Radio Rhône Rive droite du Bas-Valais, Sierre 
à Martigny

V S  7° 17' 0" E  46° 9' 43" N 2588008 1112299 2183NENDAZ TRACOUET 27

99.0OW Radio Central Sarnen, Sachseln, Ost-Seite 
Sarnersee, Kerns, Autobahn bis 
Alpnach

H S  8° 14' 25" E  46° 54' 1" N 2661079 1194649 633SARNEN RAMERSBERG 23

99.1SG FM1 Rheintal (Sevelen bis Sennwald) H S  9° 27' 5" E  47° 9' 29" N 2752614 1224965 908BUCHS HINTERBERG 25

99.2AI FM1 Sammelplatz, Gais H S  9° 25' 59" E  47° 20' 49" N 2750700 1245937 941APPENZELL SAMMELPLATZ 20

99.2JU GRRIF Vallée de Delémont V S  7° 11' 51" E  47° 21' 11" N 2581789 1244710 841BOECOURT PEUTE COTE 27

99.2GR Radio Grischa Ems, Reichenau, Schanfigg V S  9° 30' 56" E  46° 49' 46" N 2758440 1188560 1597MALIX BRAMBRUEESCH 20

99.2LU Radio Central Teile Kt. Zug und Kt. Luzern V S  8° 24' 43" E  47° 6' 40" N 2673871 1218263 831ROOT MICHELSKREUZ 32

99.2ZG Radio Central Aegerital V S  8° 32' 35" E  47° 8' 53" N 2683760 1222489 949ZUG HOCHWACHT 24

99.3AG Radio Argovia Fricktal V S  8° 2' 37" E  47° 30' 47" N 2645582 1262658 645FRICK FRICKBERG 12

99.3VS One-FM Villeneuve, Lutry V S  6° 48' 20" E  46° 23' 6" N 2551299 1137263 642S GINGOLPH GRAND DEVIN 33

99.5VD LFM Payerne et Avenches V S  6° 56' 14" E  46° 52' 33" N 2561772 1191748 501GRANDCOUR BELLEVUE 27

99.6LU Sunshine Radio Wolhusen und Umgebung V S  8° 4' 25" E  47° 3' 7" N 2648240 1211419 688WERTHENSTEIN GROSSBURST 17

99.7GR Radio Grischa Prättigau V M  9° 50' 52" E  46° 51' 33" N 2783692 1192590 2269DAVOS GOTSCHNAGRAT LUFTSEILBAHN 23

99.7SG FM1 Thal V S  9° 32' 9" E  47° 28' 30" N 2758070 1260345 477THAL BRUNNENACKER 17

99.9VD LFM Yverdon et environs V S  6° 40' 55" E  46° 46' 27" N 2542215 1180611 666CUARNY MONTELA 25

100.0TI Radio Ticino Luganese, Sottoceneri M S  8° 56' 48" E  45° 58' 37" N 2716879 1092826 901CARONA MT S SALVATORE 38

100.0VS Radio Rhône Montana V S  7° 31' 43" E  46° 13' 47" N 2606948 1119800 2322CHALAIS VERCORIN CRET MIDI 27

100.0TI Radio Ticino Faido CX M  8° 46' 53" E  46° 29' 36" N 2703084 1149994 1154FAIDO OSCO

100.0BE Radio Freiburg Region Plaffeien, Schwarzsee V S  7° 18' 58" E  46° 43' 40" N 2590624 1175169 1219GUGGISBERG GUSTEREN 20

100.0VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Saastal V M  7° 56' 34" E  46° 8' 5" N 2638970 1109382 1905SAAS GRUND TEWALD 20

100.1LU Radio Central Region Luzern H S  8° 16' 21" E  47° 2' 40" N 2663375 1210721 687KRIENS SONNENBERG 30

100.2TG Radio TOP Kanton Thurgau V S  9° 1' 41" E  47° 38' 46" N 2719415 1278470 711HOMBURG BUECHBUEEL 27

100.2GR Radio Grischa Rothenbrunnen bis Sils.i.D V M  9° 24' 14" E  46° 45' 55" N 2750116 1181232 1255PRAEZ BALVEINS 17

100.2SH Radio Munot Schleitheim V S  8° 28' 35" E  47° 45' 9" N 2677812 1289626 560SCHLEITHEIM LENDENBERG 15
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100.4SG FM1 oberes Toggenburg V S  9° 15' 16" E  47° 10' 17" N 2737643 1226074 1623ALT S JOHANN STRICHBODEN 20

100.4ZH Radio Zürisee Oberer Zürichsee V S  8° 34' 5" E  47° 23' 10" N 2685280 1248965 668ZUERICH ZUERICHBERG 26

100.5TI Radio Ticino Airolo V S  8° 36' 29" E  46° 30' 52" N 2689735 1152124 1737AIROLO PESCIUEM 23

100.5TI Radio Ticino Locarnese, Centovalli, Valle 
Maggia

V M  8° 47' 17" E  46° 12' 2" N 2704157 1117465 1627AVEGNO CIMETTA 27

100.6NE RFJ - BNJ ChdF, Franches Montagnes, Le 
Locle

H S  6° 51' 34" E  47° 5' 58" N 2556026 1216643 1161CHAUX DE FONDS LOGE 30

100.6BE GRRIF Rives ouest des lacs entre 
Bienne et Neuchâtel

V S  7° 7' 43" E  47° 1' 34" N 2576437 1208403 591INS SCHALTERAIN 30

100.7BE Neo 1 Münsingen, Wichtrach V S  7° 32' 28" E  46° 51' 52" N 2607804 1190380 636BELPBERG FUREN 23

100.7LU Radio Pilatus Willisau V S  8° 0' 26" E  47° 7' 23" N 2643145 1219290 691WILLISAU ANKENLOCH 15

100.8JU RFJ - BNJ Canton du Jura H S  7° 13' 53" E  47° 23' 17" N 2584351 1248587 993BOURRIGNON ORDONS 37

100.8SG FM1 S Galler Rheintal H S  9° 32' 23" E  47° 18' 18" N 2758876 1241460 757RUETHI BISMER 28

100.9ZH Energy Zürich Grossraum Zürich M S  8° 29' 25" E  47° 21' 5" N 2679454 1245034 852ZUERICH UETLIBERG 29

101.0NE RTN - BNJ Pont de Martel, Vallée de la 
Sagne

H S  6° 47' 12" E  47° 0' 38" N 2550420 1206825 1151BROT PLAMBOZ PLATURE 23

101.0VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Region Leuk, Visp V M  7° 45' 17" E  46° 19' 30" N 2624334 1130438 1230HOHTENN GAMPEL 26

101.0SO Energy Bern Amtsbezirk Fraubrunnen V S  7° 31' 4" E  47° 9' 19" N 2605997 1222690 539KUETTIGKOFEN FLUEACKER 30

101.0NE GRRIF Val de Ruz V S  6° 58' 38" E  47° 3' 9" N 2564946 1211366 1116VAL DE RUZ GRAND CHAUMONT 20

101.2VD GRRIF Linkes Neuenburgerseeufer V S  6° 56' 14" E  46° 52' 33" N 2561772 1191748 501GRANDCOUR BELLEVUE 28

101.2BE GRRIF Tramelan, Vallée de Tavannes H S  7° 14' 40" E  47° 15' 12" N 2585296 1233622 1242LOVERESSE MORON 25

101.2NE GRRIF V S  6° 56' 48" E  46° 59' 46" N 2562571 1205136 433NEUCHATEL MALADIERE

101.7BS Energy Basel Region Basel V S  7° 41' 14" E  47° 34' 18" N 2618696 1269035 490BETTINGEN S CHRISCHONA 36

101.7BE Energy Bern Region Bern M S  7° 31' 43" E  46° 58' 40" N 2606851 1202975 937BOLLIGEN BANTIGER 32

101.7NE RTN - BNJ LCdF, Franches Montagnes, Le 
Locle

H S  6° 51' 34" E  47° 5' 58" N 2556026 1216643 1161CHAUX DE FONDS LOGE 30

101.8UR Radio Central Oberes Reusstal, Göschenen, 
Wassen

H M  8° 34' 45" E  46° 38' 38" N 2687325 1166474 1846ANDERMATT BAEZBERG KASERNE 22

101.8VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Binntal V M  8° 11' 8" E  46° 21' 57" N 2657485 1135219 1469BINN WALDACHER 3

101.8NW Radio Central luzern Vitznau, Weggis, 
Nidwalden

V S  8° 25' 7" E  46° 59' 54" N 2674524 1205712 779ENNETBUERGEN MATTGRAT 23

101.8SZ Radio 1 Teile Bezirk Meilen / Rapperswil V S  8° 46' 5" E  47° 10' 58" N 2700760 1226609 830FEUSISBERG STRICKLI 26

101.8VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Leukerbad V M  7° 36' 59" E  46° 23' 53" N 2613670 1138530 2315LEUKERBAD GEMMI 13

101.8VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Simplonpass Südseite V M  8° 6' 58" E  46° 10' 57" N 2652300 1114774 2425ZWISCHBERGEN SEEHORN 14

101.9VD Rouge Pied du Jura Vaudois, Orbe, 
Yverdon

V S  6° 26' 53" E  46° 42' 36" N 2524255 1173681 885PREMIER TRESILLET 36
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102.0NE GRRIF Le Locle V S  6° 44' 55" E  47° 3' 14" N 2547571 1211671 985LOCLE PRIMEVERES 20

102.0BE RJB - BNJ Tramelan V S  7° 6' 19" E  47° 13' 3" N 2574741 1229670 927TRAMELAN LOVIERES 17

102.0SG Radio Grischa A3 H S  9° 15' 50" E  47° 8' 10" N 2738460 1222169 1067WALENSTADTBERG HINTERE WISEN 26

102.0ZH Radio 1 Winterthur und Umgebung V S  8° 42' 9" E  47° 30' 7" N 2695220 1262009 545WINTERTHUR BRUEELBERG 22

102.1LU Radio Pilatus Teile Kt. Zug und Kt. Luzern V S  8° 24' 43" E  47° 6' 40" N 2673871 1218263 831ROOT MICHELSKREUZ 32

102.1ZG Radio Pilatus Aegerital V S  8° 32' 35" E  47° 8' 53" N 2683760 1222489 949ZUG HOCHWACHT 24

102.2AG Radio Argovia Region Baden/Wettingen V S  8° 18' 51" E  47° 28' 28" N 2666000 1258555 449ENNETBADEN SCHARTENFELS 17

102.2UR Radio Central Erstfeld bis Amsteg V M  8° 40' 20" E  46° 45' 52" N 2694240 1179984 798SILENEN SCHILTWALD 20

102.2VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Oberwallis, Vispertal V M  7° 55' 56" E  46° 16' 34" N 2638050 1125089 2144VISPERTERMINEN GEBIDEM 2 32

102.3BL Radio Basilisk Liestal und Umgebung V S  7° 45' 12" E  47° 29' 16" N 2623711 1259725 601LIESTAL SCHLEIFENBERG 20

102.6SZ Radio Central Brunnen, Schwyz V S  8° 35' 34" E  47° 0' 52" N 2687750 1207679 1244INGENBOHL URMIBERG 33

102.8VS Radio Rhône Rive gauche du Bas-Valais, St-
Léonard à Martigny

V S  7° 23' 10" E  46° 18' 44" N 2595945 1128968 2360ARBAZ AYENT PAS MAIMBRE 27

102.8ZH Radio 24 Grossraum Zürich M S  8° 29' 25" E  47° 21' 5" N 2679454 1245034 852ZUERICH UETLIBERG 29

102.9VS Radio Rottu Oberwallis Stalden/VS V M  7° 51' 25" E  46° 14' 32" N 2632260 1121279 1670TOERBEL BINA 22

103.0UR Radio Central Flüelen, Altdorf, Erstfeld H S  8° 36' 44" E  46° 51' 57" N 2689487 1191181 1008ATTINGHAUSEN SCHILTWALD 26

103.2SG FM1 Appenzell und Umgebung V S  9° 29' 7" E  47° 17' 2" N 2754815 1239015 1772ALTSTAETTEN HOHER KASTEN 17

103.3VS Radio Rhône Châble, Verbier V S  7° 12' 0" E  46° 3' 49" N 2581539 1101360 1549BAGNES BRUSON COT 2 15

103.3ZH Radio TOP Schaffhausen, Oberklettgau V S  8° 38' 49" E  47° 40' 52" N 2690721 1281863 570FLURLINGEN CHOLFIRST 23

103.3F LFM Rive droite du Lac Léman 
(Montreux à Gland)

V S  6° 33' 48" E  46° 23' 4" N 2532664 1137385 598PUBLIER CHEZ DEMAY 35

103.4JU RJB - BNJ Delémont V S  7° 21' 32" E  47° 22' 36" N 2593974 1247321 493DELEMONT MEXIQUE 23

103.4SO Kanal K Region Olten H S  7° 56' 41" E  47° 20' 9" N 2638249 1242886 698DULLIKEN ENGELBERG 20

103.4SZ Radio Pilatus Brunnen, Schwyz V S  8° 35' 34" E  47° 0' 52" N 2687750 1207679 1244INGENBOHL URMIBERG 25

103.4OW Radio Pilatus Sarnen, Sachseln, Ost-Seite 
Sarnersee, Kerns, Autobahn bis 
Alpnach

H S  8° 14' 25" E  46° 54' 1" N 2661079 1194649 633SARNEN RAMERSBERG 23

103.5BE GRRIF Tramelan V S  7° 6' 19" E  47° 13' 3" N 2574741 1229670 927TRAMELAN LOVIERES 17

103.5ZH Radio TOP Region Winterthur V S  8° 42' 9" E  47° 30' 7" N 2695220 1262009 545WINTERTHUR BRUEELBERG 23

103.6FR Radio Freiburg Gurmels, Salvenach, Düdigen, 
Freiburg

V S  7° 10' 22" E  46° 53' 8" N 2579736 1192757 596GURMELS SCHAPULA 23

103.6VS Radio Rhône Sierre, Montana, Val d'Anniviers V S  7° 31' 23" E  46° 19' 53" N 2606500 1131125 1512MOLLENS AMINONA ZIRONDE 26

103.6BE Neo 1 Münsingen, Wichtrach V S  7° 39' 15" E  46° 51' 17" N 2616440 1189310 1101NIEDERHUENIGEN BARSCHWANDHUBEL 22

103.9SG FM1 Rheineck, St. Margrethen H S  9° 34' 6" E  47° 28' 20" N 2760530 1260130 520THAL STEINIGER TISCH 17

104.1SH Radio Munot Altdorf SH Opfertshofen, Bibern H S  8° 39' 31" E  47° 47' 18" N 2691425 1293803 596ALTDORF RIED 15
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104.3VS Radio Rhône Région de Martigny V S  7° 4' 42" E  46° 5' 9" N 2572139 1103880 1102MARTIGNY CHEMIN SUR FRETE 27

104.4LU Radio Pilatus Agglomeration Luzern H S  8° 8' 31" E  47° 12' 13" N 2653287 1228302 852GEUENSEE HOECHWEIDWALD 24

104.5BE GRRIF Biel-Bienne, östliches 
Bielerseeufer

V S  7° 12' 43" E  47° 8' 14" N 2582806 1220732 880BIEL MAGGLINGEN BASPO BELLAVISTA 20

104.5BE RJB - BNJ Péry V S  7° 14' 46" E  47° 11' 47" N 2585401 1227293 707PERY PRAU 17

104.5ZH Radio TOP Stadt Zürich, Glattal, Teile 
Zürcher Oberland

V S  8° 34' 5" E  47° 23' 10" N 2685280 1248965 668ZUERICH ZUERICHBERG 27

104.6NW Radio Pilatus Oberes Engelberger Aa-Tal H S  8° 22' 2" E  46° 48' 58" N 2670874 1185426 1312WOLFENSCHIESSEN STOECK 17

104.7AG Radio Zürisee Bezirk Affoltern am Albis H S  8° 18' 56" E  47° 14' 30" N 2666385 1232690 798GELTWIL VORDERWALD 27

104.7SG Radio TOP Rorschach und Umgebung V S  9° 31' 11" E  47° 28' 1" N 2756880 1259425 633RORSCHACHERBERG HOF 25

104.7BE Neo 1 Langenthal, Herzogenbuchsee V S  7° 45' 28" E  47° 9' 28" N 2624197 1223042 736RUETSCHELEN DORNEGG 22

104.9BE RJB - BNJ Le Landeron, La Neuveville V S  7° 5' 1" E  47° 2' 30" N 2573011 1210135 546GALS JOLIMONT 20

104.9LU Radio Pilatus Region Luzern H S  8° 16' 21" E  47° 2' 40" N 2663375 1210721 687KRIENS SONNENBERG 30

105.0GR Radio Grischa Region Flims V S  9° 12' 57" E  46° 50' 7" N 2735575 1188664 2211LAAX CRAP SOGN GION 23

105.2AR FM1 Gossau, Herisau H S  9° 15' 12" E  47° 23' 31" N 2737010 1250590 828HERISAU RAMSEN 22

105.6BE Energy Bern A1 Mühleberg-Bern M S  7° 16' 60" E  46° 57' 8" N 2588170 1200125 706MUEHLEBERG STOCKEREN 22

105.8BE GRRIF Vallon de St-Imier V S  7° 2' 51" E  47° 9' 23" N 2570331 1222884 1047CORMORET VIEILLE VACHERIE 27

105.9TG Radio Munot Stein am Rhein, Ramsen V S  8° 50' 37" E  47° 38' 31" N 2705585 1277760 551KALTENBACH SPÄCKHOF 13

106.0VD Radio Fribourg Payerne et Avenches V S  6° 56' 14" E  46° 52' 33" N 2561772 1191748 501GRANDCOUR BELLEVUE 27

106.0BE Neo 1 Region Langnau, Signau H M  7° 46' 17" E  46° 57' 10" N 2625333 1200242 851LANGNAU I E DUERSRUETI 23

106.1FR Radio Fribourg Ville de Fribourg V S  7° 9' 13" E  46° 48' 8" N 2578240 1183480 611FRIBOURG GRAND PLACES 15

106.1NE RFJ - BNJ Le Locle V S  6° 44' 55" E  47° 3' 14" N 2547571 1211671 985LOCLE PRIMEVERES 20

106.2BE GRRIF Moutier et environs V S  7° 23' 14" E  47° 15' 40" N 2596111 1234465 1136MOUTIER MT GRAITERY 2 17

106.4BE RJB - BNJ Région Bienne V S  7° 12' 42" E  47° 8' 14" N 2582776 1220709 878BIEL MAGGLINGEN BASPO 20

106.5TI Radio 3i Mendrisiotto / Val Muggio 
(teilweise)

V S  9° 0' 36" E  45° 52' 41" N 2721999 1081950 1034CASTEL S PIETRO CAVIANO 40

106.5JU RFJ - BNJ Franches Montagnes V S  6° 58' 17" E  47° 12' 13" N 2564590 1228180 1179MURIAUX POINT DE VUE 28

106.5JU RFJ - BNJ Porrentruy V S  7° 4' 27" E  47° 24' 22" N 2572489 1250660 505PORRENTRUY SUR LE BANNE 20

106.5F Rouge Rive droite du Lac Léman 
(Montreux à Gland)

V S  6° 33' 48" E  46° 23' 4" N 2532664 1137385 598PUBLIER CHEZ DEMAY 35

106.5LU Radio Pilatus Wolhusen V S  8° 4' 25" E  47° 3' 7" N 2648240 1211419 688WERTHENSTEIN GROSSBURST 17

106.6BE Energy Bern Schönbühl und Umgebung H S  7° 29' 48" E  47° 1' 7" N 2604412 1207495 527URTENEN SCHOENBUEHL SBB 20

106.7VD Rouge Payerne et Avenches V S  6° 56' 14" E  46° 52' 33" N 2561772 1191748 501GRANDCOUR BELLEVUE 27

106.7ZH Radio Zürisee Grossraum Zürich H S  8° 29' 25" E  47° 21' 5" N 2679454 1245034 852ZUERICH UETLIBERG 30
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106.8TI Radio 3i Luganese, Sottoceneri V S  8° 56' 48" E  45° 58' 37" N 2716879 1092826 901CARONA MT S SALVATORE 34

106.9FR Radio Freiburg Teile des Sense-Bezirks V S  7° 16' 51" E  46° 48' 58" N 2587950 1185000 882S ANTONI CHUTZ 23

106.9BL Radio Basilisk Region Sissach V S  7° 49' 3" E  47° 28' 49" N 2628551 1258900 698SISSACH SISSACHER FLUE 25

107.0F One-FM Canton de Genève, La Côte V S  6° 11' 18" E  46° 8' 43" N 2503398 1111191 1243MONNETIER MORNEX PETITE GORGE 33

107.0GR Radio Grischa Rheintal von Reichenau bis 
Sargans

V S  9° 35' 40" E  46° 56' 45" N 2764113 1201683 1370VALZEINA MITTAGPLATTE 35

107.1JU RFJ - BNJ Delémont V S  7° 20' 37" E  47° 21' 57" N 2592826 1246100 431DELEMONT RUE 23 JUIN 10

107.1TI Radio Ticino Regione Locarno-Ascona V M  8° 47' 55" E  46° 7' 18" N 2705118 1108699 596GERRA LUTRI 36

107.1SG Toxic.fm Region S Gallen H S  9° 22' 53" E  47° 26' 48" N 2746518 1256918 794S GALLEN PETER UND PAUL 22

107.2F One-FM Rolle à Vevey V S  6° 32' 58" E  46° 22' 43" N 2531599 1136751 657PUBLIER RUE DE LA BENNAZ 35

107.2SH RaSa Schaffhausen V M  8° 38' 15" E  47° 42' 50" N 2689970 1285500 481SCHAFFHAUSEN WEPFERSTRASSE 17

107.4ZH Radio Zürisee Region Oberer Zürichsee V S  8° 53' 10" E  47° 17' 41" N 2709489 1239213 1112HINWIL BACHTEL 27

107.5SH Radio Munot Klettgau V S  8° 27' 26" E  47° 42' 25" N 2676458 1284543 562HALLAU BERGSTRASSE 19

107.6BS Radio Basilisk Region Basel V S  7° 41' 14" E  47° 34' 18" N 2618696 1269035 490BETTINGEN S CHRISCHONA 36

107.6VD RTN - BNJ Yverdon et environs V S  6° 40' 55" E  46° 46' 27" N 2542215 1180611 666CUARNY MONTELA 25

107.9VD One-FM Echallens jusqu'à Lausanne H S  6° 25' 52" E  46° 40' 16" N 2522900 1169376 870PRAZ CHAMPS MAITRE 36
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